FEBRUARY 7, 2017

APPROVAL OF BID ACADEMY @ SHAWNEE

The following resolution was offered by, that;	and seconded by
WHEREAS, plans and specifications were prepared by McCulloch for Partial Roof Replacement at Academy @ Shawnee and;	Associates Architects
WHEREAS, by authorization of the Director of Facility Planning publicly opened and read aloud on January 18, 2017 and;	, bids were received,
WHEREAS, five (5) contractors bid for one prime contract which i of all labor, materials and related work to complete this project, and;	ncludes the furnishing
WHEREAS, this bid includes all sub-contractors, allowances, type material required to complete this project, and;	oes of equipment and
WHEREAS, the following is a statement of the lowest qualific recommended by the Architect for this project:	ed bid submitted and
Highland Roofing Company, Inc. 459,711 4007 Produce Road Louisville, KY 40218	
WHEREAS, this work is to be financed by the Local FSPK Bond S	ale.
Section 1 - This Board does hereby approve the recommendation of the a contract be awarded to the qualified bidder.	e Superintendent that
Respectfully, Donna M. Hargens Superintendent	
Secretary, Board of Education Chairman, Boar	d of Education
After full discussion, the Chairman put the question of the adoption of the Jefferson County Board of Education on <u>February 7, 2017</u> an	
VOTING AYE:	
VOTING NAY:	
PASSED AND APPROVED:	

BID TABULATION

PARTIAL ROOF REPLACEMENT AT

ACADEMY @ SHAWNEE FEBRUARY 7, 2017

BIDDER	BASE BID
Highland Roofing Company, Inc.	459,711
Geoghegan Roofing	469,700
Stateline Roofing	470,000
Swift Roofing	502,500
Tecta America	629,375

Participation by Minority/Women Business

Minority	0%
Women	0%
Self-Performed	100%

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

702 KAR 4:160

BG-1 PROJECT APPLICATION FORM

PROJE	CT IE	DENTIFICATION	Initial:		Rev	sed: X		Em	ergency: _	
District Name:		Jefferson	District Code:	275	Facility Name:	Academy	/ @ Shawne	<u>e</u>	School Code:	590
Grade I	Level	Served: 6 -	12 Curren	t Student Capaci	ty: <u>166</u> 4	Dis	trict Facilitie	s Plan Date:		
Project	Name	e:	Academy @ Shaw	nee Partial Roof	Replacement		E	Building ID Nu	mber: _	
Project Physica		lress:	4001 Herman Stre		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Lo	ouisville City			
Constru	uction	Delivery Method	: X General Co	ntractor	Construc	tion Mgr.	Guarar	teed Energy	Savings Co	ntract
District'	s Pro	curement Standa	ard: X Model Proce (KRS 45A)	urement	Bid Law (KRS 424.:	260)				
1.	DES	SCRIPTION AND	SCOPE OF PROPO	SED PROJECT						
	A.	Check and comp	plete the applicable ite	ems:						
		1. New Buildin	g						•	
		2. Addition								
		3. Major Renov	vation (Describe)	Manual 1						
	П	4. New Reloca	atable Classroom	Nu	mber			ize		
	H		nt/Furnishings Procu				_			
	لب							,		
	х	6. Minor Projec	ct (Describe)	Partial Roof R	eplacement of	390 Squa	res			
•		7. Site (Comple	ete the Following)		· · · · · ·					
		a. New Site	e Acquisition		Expar	nsion		Number o	of Acres	
		b. A site ha	as been acquired in a	ccordance with 7	02 KAR 4:050	requireme	ents.			
		c. Location	ı						L - ALANAMATA TAT	
		d. Propose	ed site currently owne	d by District	Yes		☐ No I	f no, list site o	owner:	
	B.	Compliance with	1702 KAR 4:180 and	702 KAR 4:160						
		This application	is being submitted fo	r (refer to current	District Facility	/ Plan):				
		1. Priority Cate	egory:		2c/13					
		2. Discretionar	ry Item Number:		www.					
		Minor project	ct not listed on Facility	y Plan:						
	C.		ete narrative of the pr sections 1, 7, 19 and		This pro	ject will co	nsist of the	oartial roof re	olacement o	of
						.,				
					-					
	D.	Proposed work r	related to the project	but excluded from	n the scope of	this BG1 [.]	-			
	U.	- Topooca Work I	cacca to the project	Dat Oxoladed Holl	and ddope of	501.				

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

702 KAR 4:160

BG-1 PROJECT APPLICATION FORM

<u> </u>	Initial	: Revised		
		(17	-027) PARTIA	AL ROOF REPLACEMEN ACADEMY @ SHAWNE
PROPOSED PLAN TO FINANCE APPLICAT	ION			
A. Statement of Probable Cost:	В	. Funds Available:		
Total Construction Cost	459,711	1. SFCC Cash Require	ement	
Architect/Engineer Fee	32,670	2. SFCC Bond Require	ement	
Construction Manager Fee		3. SFCC Bond Sale		
4. Bond Discount		4. Local FSPK Bond S	ale	518,0
5. Fiscal Agent Fee		Local General Fund	Bond Sale	
Construction Contingencies	22,986	6. Cash – General Fun		
7. Site Acquisition		Cash – Capital Outla	-	
8. Equipment/Furnishings		8. Cash – Building Fun		
		9. Cash – Investment E	Earnings	
10. Technology Network System (KETS)		10. KETS		
11. Other* Reimbursables	2,633	11. KYTC Reimburseme	ent	
13. Other*				
14. Other*		14. Other*		
Total Project Cost _ Define	518,000	Total Funds Available *Define		518,0
	Finance Officer		Date Date Date	
NOTE: Any district anticipating the financing of the Director/Branch Manager, KDE – District Financial Manager		combined school revenue Bond	should discuss	
				the financing with the
	ON: the KDE – District Facili KAR 4:180.	ties Branch indicating compl		rrent
This building project application is approved by District Facility Plan or minor project under 702 Comments:	ON: the KDE – District Facili KAR 4:180.			rrent
This building project application is approved by District Facility Plan or minor project under 702 Comments:	the KDE – District Facili KAR 4:180. es Branch LICATION: To I This to the state of the state o		Date APPLICATIO is hereby apppplication. P	nrent N: proved according
This building project application is approved by District Facility Plan or minor project under 702 Comments: Branch Manager, KDE – District Facilitie TO BE COMPLETED ON INITIAL & REVISED APPL Tentative financial approval: based upon informat	the KDE – District Facili KAR 4:180. es Branch LICATION: TO I This to the with	BE COMPLETED ON INITIALs building project application are condition outlined in the another attached submittal check the attached su	APPLICATIO is hereby application. P	nn: proved according roceed in accordance
This building project application is approved by District Facility Plan or minor project under 702 Comments: Branch Manager, KDE – District Facilitie TO BE COMPLETED ON INITIAL & REVISED APPI Tentative financial approval: based upon informat to this office in support of projected cost.	the KDE – District Facili KAR 4:180. es Branch LICATION: To I This to the with Con —	BE COMPLETED ON INITIALs building project application are condition outlined in the another attached submittal check the attached su	APPLICATIO is hereby application. P	nn: proved according roceed in accordance